

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

KEVIN DON FOSTER, :
 : :
 Appellant, :
vs. : Case No. 93,372
STATE OF FLORIDA, :
 Appellee. :

 :

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR LEE COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN
PUBLIC DEFENDER
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

ROBERT F. MOELLER
Assistant Public Defender
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER O234176

Public Defender's Office
Polk County Courthouse
P. O. Box 9000--Drawer PD
Bartow, FL 33831
(941) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
ISSUE I	
THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S NUMEROUS MOTIONS FOR CHANGE OF VENUE, DUE TO THE PERVASIVE AND PREJUDICIAL PUBLICITY WHICH SURROUNDED THIS CASE AND INFECTED THE COMMUNITY FROM WHICH APPELLANT'S JURY WAS SELECTED.	2
ISSUE III	
THE COMMENTS OF THE COURT BELOW DURING THE GUILT PHASE OF APPELLANT'S TRIAL DEMONSTRATE THAT THE COURT HAD PREJUDGED THE CASE, AND DID NOT PRESIDE OVER THE TRIAL WITH AN OPEN MIND.	4
ISSUE IV	
THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN SUBMITTING TO APPELLANT'S PENALTY PHASE JURY, AND FINDING TO EXIST IN HIS SENTENCING ORDER, THE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE THAT THE INSTANT HOMICIDE WAS COMMITTED FOR THE PURPOSE OF AVOIDING OR PREVENTING A LAWFUL ARREST OR EFFECTING AN ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY.	5
ISSUE V	
THE SENTENCING ORDER ENTERED BY THE COURT BELOW WILL NOT SUPPORT THE SENTENCE OF DEATH IMPOSED, AS THE COURT FAILED TO GIVE PROPER CONSIDERATION TO THE EVIDENCE PRESENTED IN MITIGATION, AND HIS FINDINGS ARE UNCLEAR.	6
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

PAGE NO.

Ramirez v. State,
No. 89,377 (Fla. July 8, 1999) 6

Rolling v. State,
695 So. 2d 278 (Fla. 1997) 2, 3

Sheppard v. Maxwell,
384 U.S. 333, 86 S.Ct. 1507, 16 L.Ed.2d 600 (1966) 3

Snipes v. State,
24 Fla. L. Weekly S191 (Fla. April 22, 1999) 6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.240(c) 2
